For All Counties Served

P.S.C. No. 2

9th Revision Sheet No. 43

Cancelling P.S.C. No. 2

8th Revision Sheet No. 43

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule R: Residential

AVAILABILITY

Available to all residential consumers subject to established rules and regulations of the Distributor.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages.

DELIVERY POINT

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage is provided shall be specified by the Distributor.

RATES

\$18.62 Facility Charge \$0.08945 per kWh for all energy

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be \$18.62.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses.

	KENTUCKY
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Date of Issue: April 1, 2021	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
Date Effective: October 1, 2021 Issued By: Bills . Trasm	Lide G. Andwell
Vice President, Finance & Office Serv	EFFECTIVE
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2021-00106 dated September 30, 2021.	10/1/2021 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



Clark Energy Cooperative Inc.

Name of Issuing Corporation

For All Counties Served

P.S.C. No. 2

8th Revision Sheet No. 44

Cancelling P.S.C. No. 2

7th Revision Sheet No. 44

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the bill.

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past due amount will be added to all accounts that are in a past due condition. Late payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments.

CANCELLED

September 1, 2024

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Date of Issue: August 24, 2020	
Date Effective: August 11, 2020	
Issued By: Nolly S. Each	
Vice President, Finance	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2020-00104 dated August 11, 2020.

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Kent A. Chandler Acting Executive Director	
HO Ch	
EFFECTIVE	
8/11/2020 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	

Clark Energy Cooperative Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation